

Tradepoint Atlantic Announces Partnership with Baltimore Museum of Industry

Supports Leading Local Cultural Organization Dedicated to Honoring and Preserving the Historical Legacy of Men and Women Who Worked at Sparrows Point

BALTIMORE, MD – Tradepoint Atlantic, a 3,250-acre multimodal global logistics center, and former home of Bethlehem Sparrows Point Steel mill in Baltimore, Maryland featuring an unmatched combination of access to deep-water berths, railroads, highways and storage space, announced today a partnership with the Baltimore Museum of Industry ("BMI") to honor and preserve their shared industrial heritage.

The partnership, which includes a significant investment made by Tradepoint Atlantic in the BMI, will include a multi-year community engagement and preservation initiative leading to the creation of a long-term exhibit slated to open at the museum in 2021. The exhibition will be dedicated to the legacy of Sparrows Point and its 125-year history of steelmaking as the site of Bethlehem Steel – a vital catalyst for Baltimore's industrial transformation.

The iconic Bethlehem Steel shipyard crane that was once used to build Liberty ships during World War II and that adorns the BMI's campus, will be restored and painted in 2019. At the same time, the BMI and Tradepoint Atlantic will commence work with members of the Sparrows Point community to identify previously untapped cultural resources for the exhibit through the collection of images, documents, artifacts and interviews.

"As we work on transforming Sparrows Point into a new center for global commerce, we are ever mindful that we are also the stewards of a rich American legacy that spans generations of Maryland families," said Aaron Tomarchio, Sr. Vice President of Corporate Affairs for Tradepoint Atlantic. "We are proud to partner with the Baltimore Museum of Industry to fulfill our commitment to honoring the legacy of the men and women who worked at Sparrows Point – and we are eager to facilitate the telling, sharing and preserving of these iconic American stories for future generations."

"The museum has long recognized the need to tell the story of Baltimore steelworkers and help carry their legacy forward. This partnership with Tradepoint Atlantic will allow us to do that in a very meaningful way. We look forward to working with the communities of Sparrows Point to help tell this remarkable account of hard work and innovation," said Anita Kassof, the BMI's Executive Director. Intensive community outreach and programs will take place at BMI, Tradepoint Atlantic, and other locations, to usher along the development of the Bethlehem Steel collection and the exhibition.

The exhibition will be installed in the BMI's Decker Gallery, where it will be seen by the tens of thousands of adults and schoolchildren who visit the museum each year.



The public is invited to attend the Tradepoint Atlantic Open House on Wednesday, April 17, 2019 from 6-8pm to learn more about the Baltimore Museum of Industry and meet museum staff involved with the preservation initiative.

###

About Tradepoint Atlantic

The 3,250-acre multimodal global logistics center in Baltimore, Maryland, offers a gateway to markets around the United States and the world, featuring an unmatched combination of access to deep-water berths, rails and highways. Ground-breaking agreements signed with federal and state environmental regulators in 2014 to remediate the legacy from a century of steel-making, and the financial backing of investment firms Hilco Global and Redwood Capital Investments, as well as the robust support of local and state government, enable the redevelopment of the site through further infrastructure improvements. At full buildout, Tradepoint Atlantic is projected to generate 11,000 permanent jobs, \$2.9 billion in annual economic impact, and add a point to Maryland's gross domestic product as one of North America's most strategic commercial gateways. www.tradepointatlantic.com

About the BMI

The Baltimore Museum of Industry celebrates Maryland's industrial legacy and shows how innovation fuels ongoing progress. Our exhibitions, educational programs, and collections engage visitors in the stories of the people who built Baltimore and those who shape the region's future. Admission prices, general museum information and directions can be found at www.thebmi.org. Follow us on Facebook at BaltimoreMuseumofIndustry and on Twitter at @BMIatWork.

Media Contact

Tradepoint Atlantic
Aaron Tomarchio, 443-299-9803
atomarchio@tradepointatlantic.com

Baltimore Museum of Industry Claire Mullins, 410-727-4808 x 119 cmullins@thebmi.org